Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)





COMMERCE demark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PAIENIS UNLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
MAARTEN MARINUS JOHANNES WILHELMUS VAN HERPEN	Name: ASML Netherlands B.V.				
VADIM YEVGENYEVICH BANINE	Internal Address:				
KOEN VAN INGEN SCHENAU					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: De Run 6501				
Execution Date(s) 05/30/2006; 06/20/2006; 06/20/2006					
X Assignment Merger	City: Veldhoven				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Veldhoven				
Joint Research Agreement	State:				
Government Interest Assignment					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: The Netherlands Zip: NL-5504 DR				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s): N This	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/418,465					
	<b>\</b>				
A CARE T	ached? Yes NNo				
5 Name and address to whom correspondence	6 Total number of anniisations and nations				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
•	involved:1				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card				
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP  Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	involved:1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed				
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP  Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500  Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)				
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP  Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500  Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard  City: McLean	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information				
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP  Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500  Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  081468-0351355  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP  Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500  Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard  City: McLean  State: VA Zip: 22102  Phone Number: (703) 770-7900	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  081468-0351355  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date				
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP  Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500  Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard  City: McLean  State: VA Zip: 22102	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  081468-0351355  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 033975				
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP  Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500  Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard  City: McLean  State: VA Zip: 22102  Phone Number: (703) 770-7900	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  081468-0351355  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date				
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP  Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500  Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard  City: McLean  State: VA Zip: 22102  Phone Number: (703) 770-7900  Fax Number: (703) 770-7901	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  081468-0351355  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 033975  Authorized User Name				
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP  Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500  Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard  City: McLean  State: VA Zip: 22102  Phone Number: (703) 770-7900  Fax Number: (703) 770-7901  Email Address: john.darling@pillslurylaw.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 033975 pa  Authorized User Name				
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP  Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500  Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard  City: McLean  State: VA Zip: 22102  Phone Number: (703) 770-7900  Fax Number: (703) 770-7901  Email Address: john.darling@pillsburylaw.com  9. Signature: Signature John P. Darling, Reg. No. 44482	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 033975  Authorized User Name  August 2, 2008  Total number of pages including Siver				
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP  Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500  Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard  City: McLean  State: VA Zip: 22102  Phone Number: (703) 770-7900  Fax Number: (703) 770-7901  Email Address: john.darling@pillsburylaw.com  9. Signature: Signature John P. Darling, Reg. No. 44482  Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 033975  Authorized User Name  August 2, 2008				

	PATENTS ONLY (	
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):	The state of the s
	DERK JAN WILFRED KLUNDER - 05/30/20	06
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No
2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies)	
	:al Address:	
	Address:	
	State:	ZIP:
	and address of receiving party(ies)	
	al Address:	
	Address:	
City: _	State:	ZIP:
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes No
4. Applica	ation number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this o	document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
<del></del>		
	<del></del>	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No

PATENT REEL: 018112 FRAME: 0797 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA		
executed with or afte	r application	
Atty. Dkt. P 351355	P-2513.000-US	
M#	Client Ref.	

NONPROVISIONAL

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

the unde	In rsigned, to		n Dollars (\$10.00)	and other good and v	aluable consideration paid to each of
INSERT		(1) Maarten Marinus Johann HERPEN	nes Wilhelmus V <i>I</i>	AN (2) Vadim	Yevgenyevich BANINE
NAME(S)	OF	(3) Koen VAN INGEN SCHE	NAU	(4) Derk Ja	an Wilfred KLUNDER
INVENTO		(5)		⊠x	
and trans	pt and sufficiences per(s) unto:		nowledged by the	undersigned who at t	he request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT	<b>^</b>	ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.			
NAME(S) ASSIGNE		De Run 6501 NL-5504 DR Veldhoven			
& ADDRE	• •	The Netherlands		· <del></del>	
W 7.55.15	-00(-0)	The Healenands			
	divisions, contin	ANTI-REFLECTION COATIN	G FOR AN EUV N	IASK	c. 100, in the Invention and all applications including of the United States of America:
<u>NOTE</u> → (Complete		(A) ☐ even date herewith (B) ☐ on			
line A, B a		(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	11/418,465	filed	05 May 2006
hereinafter a essential by a NOTE → →	NEE, for its inter act on behalf of AN ASSIGNEE to A	D the undersigned hereby authorize(s) an est as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testing the undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsburg authorize(s) Pillsburg authorize(s)	d request(s) the United S and legals representatively fy and execute any paper to the invention hereby to	tates Commissioner of Patenties; the undersigned agree(s) to story the story that the successor that the suc	s and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for
1):	INVENT	ORS Mulley		<u>DATE SIGNED</u> 50-5-2006	WITNESSES
Name: 2)	Maarter HERPE	n Marinus Johannes Wilhelm N	us VAN		
Name: 3)		evgenyevich BANINE			
Name: 4)	Koen V	AN INGEN SCHENAU	,	30 - my - 2006	
	I IOPL IO	n inviewad vi lawine n		**	

PAT-114 1/00

REEL: 018112 FRAME: 0798

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA			
executed with or after application			
Atty. Dkt. P 351355	P-2513.000-US		
M#	Client Ref.		

NONPROVISIONAL

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

		<u> </u>			<del>-</del>	
	In	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.0	00) and other g	ood and v	valuable consideration paid to each of	
the undersi	igned, to	wit:	,		·	
INCERT		(4) Manufac Mariana Jahannaa Wilhalmua	VAN: 1	2) Vadim	Vovgonyovich DANINE	
INSERT		(1) Maarten Marinus Johannes Wilhelmus HERPEN	VAIV (	z) vadiiii	Yevgenyevich BANINE	
NAME(S) O	F	(3) Koen VAN INGEN SCHENAU		4) Derk J	an Wilfred KLUNDER	
INVENTOR(S)		(5)		⊠ x		
the receipt and transfe		ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by tl	ne undersigned	who at t	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)	
INSERT		ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.				
NAME(S) O	F	De Run 6501				
ASSIGNEE(	(S)	NL-5504 DR Veldhoven				
& ADDRESS	S(ES)	The Netherlands			···	
		SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pater		ed in 35 U.S.	C. 100, in the invention and all applications including	
TITLE OF INVENTION	I ANTI-DECLECTION CONTING FOR AN EUVINAM					
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete		for which the undersigned executed an applic  (A)  even date herewith (B) on	cation for Letter			
line A, B an	d/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No. <u>11/418,465</u>		filed	05 May 2006	
hereinafter act	E, for its inter on behalf of AN SIGNEE to The	ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represen said ASSIGNEE;  ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any passigned for the invention here a undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the t.	tatives; the undersign apers for ASSIGNEE by transferred.	ned agree(s)	that the attorney of record in said application shall cors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed	
4\.	INVENT	TORS	DATE SIGI	NED	WITNESSES	
1): Name: 2)	Maarten Marinus Johannes Wilhelmus VAN HERPEN		50 May 2001 (D) 11 0/s			
-, Name:	Vadim	Yevgenyevich BANINE	Le juice	6000	Dia Verknijlen	
3)		Unlasta the	20 June	EOCK	S V A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
Name: 4)	Koen V	AN INGEN'SCHENAU			Lia Verkuijlen	

PAT-114 1/00

Derk Jan Wilfred KLUNDER

Name: